

Dunelm Food Gifting Information Sheet

Article code	30781031
Description	Steven Brown Big Malky McCoo Shortbread 2456BIG
Contents	All Butter Shortbread Rounds
Net Quantity	6 units
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for milk allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes

Please refer to following sheet for individual product information

Dunelm Food Gifting Information Sheet

Component name	Steven Brown Big Malky McCoo Shortbread 2456BIG
Legal name	Steven Brown Big Malky McCoo Shortbread Rounds 150g
Ingredient declaration (including QUID)	Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter (Milk), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt.
For allergens (including cereals containing gluten) see ingredients in bold (amend as necessary)	Wheat, Milk
May contain statement	n/a
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Manufacture	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Any warnings?	No
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutritional Information: Typical values	
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2151kj / 514kcal
Fat	26.0g
of which saturates	16.2g
Carbohydrate	62.8g
of which sugars	17.7g
Fibre	2.3g
Protein	6.0g
Salt (to 2 D.P.)	0.7g
Durability Code (Best Before/Best Before end)	Best Before
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for milk allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	Yes
Packed in a protected atmosphere	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes